30%

10
$100

10%

SHOPS

40%
3%
3%
3%
3%
3%
3%
3%
3%
3%
3%

COMVMON AREA MAINTENANCE
REAL ESTATE TAXES
GENERAL & ADMINISTRATIVE
ADVERTISING

MANAGEMENT FEE
LEASING COMMISSION

OTHER VARIABLES:

CCMON AREA MAINTENANCE
ADMINISTRATION FEE

CAPITAL RESERVE (PERCENT
OF GROSS INCOME)

SALE CAPITALIZATION RATE

7,500 21,520 81,520

$12.00
$12.60
$13.23
$13.89
$14.59
$15.32
$16.08
$16.89
$17.73
$18.62
$19.55

$13.50
$14.18
$14.88
$15.63
$16.41
$17.23
$18.09
$19.00
$19.95
$20.94
$21.99

$12.52
$13.07
$13.64
$14.23
$14.85
$15.50
$16.18
$16.90
$17.64
$18.42
$19.23

EXPENSE INCREASE PSF

$142,660
$81,520
$24,456
$20, 380

15%

1%

10%

$1.75
$1.00
$0.30
$0.25

TENANT TURNOVER

TURNING VACANCY
CAPITAL COST FOR

RE-LEASING (PSF)
RE-LEASING COST INCREASE

BEGINNING YEAR OF
CASH FLOW

81,520
TOTAL SQUARE

FOOTAGE

$5.00
6%

1987

TROLLEY SQUARE
PRO-FORMA PROJECTION

REVENUES:
BASE RENT
KIOSK INCOME
CAM REIMBURSEMENT
R.E. TAX REIMB

GROSS REVENUES
LESS: VACANCY

NET REVENUES

EXPENSES:
COM)N AREA MAINT
R.E. TAXES
GENERAL & AIM
ADVERTISING
MANAGEMENT FEES
LEASING COMM

TOTAL EXPENSES

NCF BEF DEBT SVC
& CAPITAL RES

CAPITAL RESERVE
TURNOVER COSTS

NET CASH FLOW
BEF DEBT SVC

CASH-ON-CASH
RETURN*

1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997

$1,021,020 $1,065,371 $1,111,739 $1,160,217 $1,210,907 $1,263,911 $1,319,340 $1,377,307 $1,437,932 $1,501,341 $1,567,666

52,000 57,200 62,920 69,212 76,133 83,747 92,121 101,333 111,467 122,613 134,875

164,059 172,262 180,875 189,919 199,415 209,385 219,855 230,847 242,390 254,509 267,235

81,520 85,596 89,876 94,370 99,088 104,042 109,245 114,707 120,442 126,464 132,787
---- ----- -------- -----

1,318,599 1,380,429 1,445,409 1,513,718 1,585,543 1,661,086 1,740,560 1,824,194 1,912,231 2,004,928 2,102,563

522,240 56,857 60,351 64,099 68,122 72,444 77,090 82,086 87,463 93,253 99,493

796,359 1,323,572 1,385,059 1,449,619 1,517,421 1,588,642 1,663,471 1,742,109 1,824,768 1,911,675 2,003,070

142,660 149,793 157,283 165,147 173,404 182,074 191,178 200,737 210,774 221,312 232,378

81,520 85,596 89,876 94,370 99,088 104,042 109,245 114,707 120,442 126,464 132,787

24,456 25,679 26,963 28,311 29,726 31,213 32,773 34,412 36,133 37,939 39,836

20,380 21,399 22,469 23,592 24,772 26,011 27,311 28,677 30,111 31,616 33,197

55,745 92,650 96,954 101,473 106,219 111,205 116,443 121,948 127,734 133,817 140,215

32,451 53,672 56,122 58,693 61,394 64,231 67,212 70,346 73,641 77,107 80,752

357,212 428,789 449,666 471,586 494,604 518,776 544,162 570,826 598,834 628,256 659,166

439,148 894,783 935,393 978,033 1,022,817 1,069,866 1,119,309 1,171,282 1,225,934 1,283,419 1,343,904

13,186 13,804 14,454 15,137 15,855 16,611 17,406 18,242 19,122 20,049 21,026

24,634 26,042 27,531 29,107 30,775 32,539 34,407 36,383 38,474 40,687 43,029

$401,327 $854,937 $893,408 $933,789 $976,187 $1,020,716 $1,067,496 $1,116,658 $1,168,337 $1,222,682 $1,279,849

5.1% 10.9% 11.4% 11.9% 12.4% 13.0% 13.6% 14.2% 14.9% 15.6% 16.3%

*CASH-ON-CASH RETURNS ARE BASED ON A COST OF
RESIDUAL:

$7,856,033 1997 NET CASH FLOW CAPPED @ 10% =

NON-LEVERAGED PROJECT ECONOMICS:

NET PRESENT VALUE @ 15% =

INTERNAL RATE OF RETURN =

CAPITAL OUTLAYS: PCT/YEAR

$114,907

15.2%
1986

1987

$6,284,826

1,571,207

$7,856,033 100%

LEASE-UP
YEAR

STABILIZED
YEAR

$13,439,041

80%

20%

TOTAL

TROLLEY SQUARE
BASE RENT PROJECTION

RESTAURANTS:
PEASANT-TYPE
ITALIAN
STEAK/SEAFOOD

STOREHOUSE
GOURMET MARKET
NATIONAL TENANTS
CAFES
BAZAARS/BOUTIQUES

1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997

$78,000 $81,900 $85,995 $90,295 $94,809 $99,550 $104,527 $109,754 $115,242 $121,004 $127,054

78,000 81,900 85,995 90,295 94,809 99,550 104,527 109,754 115,242 121,004 127,054

78,000 81,900 85,995 90,295 94,809 99,550 104,527 109,754 115,242 121,004 127,054

225,000 231,750 238,703 245,864 253,239 260,837 268,662 276,722 :285,023 293,574 302,381

71,500 75,075 78,829 82,770 86,909 91,254 95,817 100,608 105,638 110,920 116,466

110,000 113,300 116,699 120,200 123,806 127,520 131,346 135,286 139,345 143,525 147,831

90,000 94,500 99,225 104,186 109,396 114,865 120,609 126,639 132,971 139,620 146,601

290,520 305,046 320,298 336,313 353,129 370,785 389,325 408,791 429,230 450,692 473,226

TOTAL BASE RENT $1,021,020 $1,065,371 $1,111,739 $1,160,217 $1,210,907 $1,263,911 $1,319,340 $1,377,307 $1,437,932 $1,501,341 $1,567,666

TROLLEY SQUARE
INITIAL CAPITAL BUDGET

INVEST1MENT TAX CREDIT

PERCENTAGE QUALIFYING
QUALIFYING COSTS

PERCENTAGE QUALIFYING CAPITAL
QUALIFYING COSTS EXPENDITURE

Hard Costs:
General Conditions
Bonds/Permits/Fees
Site Development (A)
Demolition/Clean-Up
Landscaping/Irrigation
Concrete Work
Masonry
Structural/Misc. Metals
Rough/Finish Carpentry
Moisture Protection
Roofing
Glass/Glazing/Skylights
Doors/Frames/Hardware
Finishes
Furnishings
Architectural Specialties
Tenant Finish Allowance
Conveying Systems
Plumbing Systems
Fire Protection Systems
H.V.A.C. Systems
Electrical Systems
Architect & Engineering Fees